Government of Himachal Pradesh Irrigation & Public Health Department

No. IPH-A-A(1)-32/2018 Dated: Shimla-171002, 3 February, 2019

NOTIFICATION

The Governor, Himachal Pradesh is pleased to order the shifting of administrative control of IPH Sub-Division Gagret and IPH Sub-Division Daulatpur Distt. Una from IPH Division No. II Una to Flood Protection Division Gagret Distt. Una with immediate effect, in the public interest.

This issues with the prior approval of the Finance Department's obtained vide their U.O.No.54596989-Fin(D)/2018 dated 05.02.2019.

BY ORDER

DEVESH KUMAR Secretary (IPH) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh

Endst. No. As above Dated: Shimla-171002, the 3 February, 2019 Copy is forwarded for information and necessary action to :-

- 1. The Engineer-in-Chief IPH Department U.S Club Shimla-171001.
- 2. The Engineer-in-Chief (Project) Fatehpur, District Kangra.
- 3. The Accountant General (Audit) H.P., Shimla-171003.
- 4. The Accountant General (A&E) H.P., Shimla-171003.
- 5. The Under Secretary (Finance-Exp.) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh Shimla-171002.
- 6. All Chief Engineers IPH Department Himachal Pradesh.
- 7. All Superintending Engineers IPH Circles H.P.
- 8. The Executive Engineer IPH Flood Protection Division Gagret/IPH Division Una No. II Distt. Una.
- 9. Guard File/ Spare copies.

(Om Parkash Bhandari) Deputy Secretary (IPH) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh Phone No.0177-2628497